
7,589,332

0

3

27,063 882 24,583

8

60

0 0 0 0 0 5 0

9 0 5 0 0 46 0

0.4%

93,811 2,685,126 47,213 1,104,203

465,690 102,821 2,677,022 413,446

684 (9)
33 (0)

468 (4)

20,158 
(794) 230 (13)

113 (3)

4,220 (53)

1,157 (6)

0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1%

0.1% 0.2% 0.8% 0.2%

11
-0

2
18

-0
2

25
-0

2
03

-0
3

10
-0

3
17

-0
3

24
-0

3
31

-0
3

07
-0

4
14

-0
4

21
-0

4
28

-0
4

05
-0

5
12

-0
5

19
-0

5
26

-0
5

02
-0

6
09

-0
6

16
-0

6
23

-0
6

30
-0

6
07

-0
7

14
-0

7
21

-0
7

28
-0

7
04

-0
8

11
-0

8
18

-0
8

25
-0

8
01

-0
9

08
-0

9
15

-0
9

22
-0

9
29

-0
9

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800

0-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80-89 90+
0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500 Male Female

0-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80-89 90+
0

20
40
60
80

100
120
140
160
180
200

Male Female

0 7,000 14,000 21,000

VIC
NSW
QLD
WA
SA

TAS
ACT

NT

Overseas acquired Locally acquired - contact of a confirmed case

Locally acquired - contact not identified Under investigation

23-Sep 24-Sep 25-Sep 26-Sep 27-Sep 28-Sep 29-Sep
0.0%

0.1%

0.2%

ACT NSW NT QLD
SA TAS VIC WA

Confirmed 
Cases

Austra
lia ACT NSW NT QLD SA TAS VIC WA

Residential 
Care 
Recipients

2049 
[1303] 
(663)

0 61 [33] 
(28)

0 1 (1) 0 1 (1) 1986 
[1270] 
(633)

0

In Home Care 
Recipients

82 [72] 
(7)

0 13 [13] 0 8 [8] 1 [1] 5 [3] 
(2)

54 [47] 
(4)

1 (1)

Cases in care recipients [recovered] (deaths) 19.5% 62.4% 18.0% 0.0%
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Last updated 29 September 2020 This infographic is updated every afternoon based on the data we receive by 3.00pm from states and territories 


